Description
The FM-461, FMA-461, and FMB-461 EMI filter modules have been
specifically designed to reduce the input line reflected ripple current
of Interpoint’s MTO, MTW, MHE, MLP, and MFW Series of DC/DC
converters. They are intended for use in applications of high frequency
(100 kHz) switch-mode DC/DC converters which must meet MIL-STD-
461C levels of conducted power line noise.
These filters are built using thick-film hybrid technology and are sealed

FIgure 7
MHE Converter With FM-461 EMI Filter
model numbering key
FMB  -  461       F    /    ES
Base Model
MIL-STD-461 reference
Screening
FM, FMA, or FMB
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
pin out
1 2
3
45
Squared corner and dot on top
of package indicate pin one.
BOTTOM VIEW
FM-461, FMA-461, FMB-461
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
See cases H3, H5, K4, and K6, for dimensions.
FIgure 5: pIN ouT
  pin  designation
  1 Positive Input
  2  Positive Output
  3 Case Ground
  4 Output Common
  5 Input Common
 4
FM-461, FMA-461
And FMB-461
1.75 to 5 AMp
EMI Input FIltErs
FIgure 8: CaSe h3 - FM-461 NoN-FLaNgeD
0.160 (4.06)
0.960 (24.38)
Solder Seal
Solder Tip-off
0.
00
0
0.040 dia
(1.02)
0.000
0.
00
0
0.
25
 +
0.
05
/-0
.0
0
(6
.4
 +
1.
3/
-0
.0
)
0.560 (14.22)
0.
25